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of our economy and in the light of that, if the question of priorities is not settled as early as possible, in that case, the whole economy is likely to be UpSet and the direction will be wrong. In view of this, will yuu try to cut short the period and expedite the framing of the Sixth Plan rather than waiting for one more year or so?

MR. SPEAKER; He said that he is waiting for only six months.

SHRI N. D. TIWARI: We will try to expedite the formulation of the Plan.
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Shortage of Newsprint

"'45. SHRI V. S. VIJAYA RAGHA-
VAN; Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of newsprint in the country;

(b) the total installed capacity and the percentage of utilisation at present; and

(c) measures taken to ease the ahortage?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHANNA CHARANJIT): (8) to
(C) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

statement

(a) Although certain communications have been received from some newspapers referring to difficulties in getting newsprint, there is no general shortage of newsprint in the country as adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported to supplement the donlestic production.

(b) The installed capacity of National Newsprint & Paper Mills, which is the only unit producing newsprint in the country is 67,500 tonnes. However, due to imbalance between the pulping and paper manufacturing capacIty, operational problems and
~hortage of power, the capacity utilization over the last few years has been a bout 70-75 per cent.

(C) In order to meet the gap between domestic production and demand, adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported. Government have issued the following letters of intent for setting up various newsprint projects in the country:-

CapacIty -- - ----- _,_~-- ---_ ... _-
I. M/~. Century Pulp 20,000 tonnes/Yf'ar

2. Shri B. D. Somani 50,,000 tonnes/yt>ar

3. MIs. Tamil Nadu
Newsprint an d
Papers Limited 83 00(' tonnes/Yf'ar

Apart from the above MIs. Hindustan Paper Corporation are setting up a newsprint project with a capacity of 80,000 tonnes per annum in Kerala State which is likely to go into production in 1981-82.

MI s. Mysore Paper Mills, Bhadravati are putting up a newsprint project for a capacity of 75,000 tonnes per annum in Karnataka which is likely I to go into production in 1982-83.

The National Newsprint and Paper Mills, N epanagar which is the only unit producing newsprint at pres,ent, is undertaking a balancing cum-renovation scheme for achieving a capadty of 75,000 tonnes per annum.

*SHRI V. S. VIJAY RAGHAVAN:
Mr. Speaker, Sir, I congratulate the Minister for giving a satisfactory reply to my question. He has in his statement referred to the difficulties being experienced by pewspapers from time to time due to newsprint shortage. Actually, it is the small newspapers which are affected by shortage of newsprint.
Therefore, I would ask the hon Minister as to what is the total requirement of newsprint in the country to-day and how much is going to be imported.

SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA: The hon. member has put a question No. 1 as to the demand of newsprint and the second one is about production and thE' gap.

I would like to draw the attention of the han 2'Aembcr th..lt \, ith regard to the gap between the demand and pl'Oduct~011--1h:lt .. ~ the -:"1ain thing
concerning which he asked: 'what are You doing with regard to the gap bet-Ween demand and production, Weare filling in the demand of newsprint reqUired in the country by import of newsprint. We are continuing the imports of newsprint and are meeting the requirements of small, medium and large newspapers both from indigenous as well as from the imported newsprint.

·SHRI V. S. VIJAYA RAGHAVAN:
S.ir will the 'Government consider a proposal to set up small newsprint units in areas like Palghat in Kerala Where the required raw material is availa ble so that shortage of news-Print that is experienced from' time to time is eft'ectively met and thus the need for impo,rt which involves valuable foreign exchange is obviated?

SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA: Sir,.
the hone Member suggested that the newsprint shortage should be met by setting up a newsprint plant with special reference to a plant in Kerala.
The han. Member would be glad to know that we are already on the process of setting up a plant'. We are promoting a newsprint project in Kerala according to the availability of raw materials. The reply to the question is already there

lV[R. SPEAKER: Shri Mallanna.

SHRI K. MALLANNA: Sir, it 18

mentioned in the statement regarding Mysore Paper Mills at Bhadravati that its capacity is 75,000 tonnes. Its completion would be in 1982-1983. May I know from the han. Minister whether it is a fact that the work regarding completion of Mysore Paper Mills Project is going very slowly? If so, I want to know what are the reasons for it and at what stage is it now?

SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA:
Well, the hone Member has drawn my attention to the speed at which Mysore Paper Mills Project is going on.
The problems for setting up of a project are there.

As far as Kerala Newsprint is concerned, he has drawn attention to the stoppage of the project because of a strike by the building workers. As far as Mysore Paper Mills are concerned, the promoters have not drawn attention to this. The hone Member has drawn attention to the stoppage of the work. We will go into that.

---------------------------------------------.------------------------·0riginal question put in Malaya1am.
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MR. SPEAKER: You put a new questlon. That IS all Shn Jethmalal.

SHRI RAM JETHMALANI: One of the ways of meehng the shortage of newsprint is to prosecute the non-eX1Stent or bogus newspapers for mIsuse of their quota by selling that in black market. Will the Minister aSSUI e us that no such prosecutIons wlll_ be with-drawn?

MR. SPEAKER: You put a new question. This is a repetItion of the same question. Next question

Violence in States on Foreigner
Issue

*47. SHRI K PRADHANI:
SHRI NGANGOM MOHENDRA:

Will the MinIster of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States in which there had been violence on the i~3ue of "Go Back Foreigners";

(b) how far Government have succeeded in solving this critical issue; and

(c) whether some political parties bave also extended their co-operation in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE lIN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA (a) to (c): Agitation on "foreigners issue" has been attended by violence in Assam, Manipur and Meghalaya in varYing degrees. In Tripura also there were clashes between tribals and non-tribals recently and one of the issues is that of 'foreigners, While adequate steps have been taken to curb violence and to restore normalcy, efforts are also on to find a solution acceptable to all concerned. Two meetings have been held by the Prime Minister with the leaders of opposition parties. All those attending the two meetings issued unanimous appeals to the agitators to call off the agitaion.

SHRI K PRADHANI: Mr. Speaker,
SIr, the Minister In his reply has stated towards the last part of hLs reply that two meetings havE' been held by the Prime Minister with the Leaders of the OpposItIon parties. r would like to know from him if the Jeaders of the RSS attended these meetings held by the Pnme Minister. If so, what was the reaction of these people?

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
RSS leadrs did not attend. But BJP attended the meeting.

SHRI K. PRADHANI: I would like to know whether there is any evidence to prove that some foreign hand is there in these agitations?

MR. SPEAKER: It was explained yesterday,

SHRI NGANGOM MOHENDRA:
Will the Minister be pleased to state the names of the states in which there has been violence on the issue of "Go Back Foreigners", how far Government have succeeded in solving this critical issue; and whether some political parties have also extended their cooperation in this regard? What specific action by specific States has been taken?

